



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880Well Name & Number Myers Langlie Mattix Unit #257Operator Texaco, Inc.Location Sec. 32, T-23-S, R-37-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
406	4.06	1/2	.87	3.53	3.53
814	4.08	1/4	.44	1.80	5.33
901	.87	1/4	.44	.38	5.71
1318	4.17	1/2	.87	3.63	9.34
1539	2.21	3/4	1.31	2.90	12.24
1754	2.15	3/4	1.31	2.82	15.06
2011	2.57	2	3.49	8.97	24.03
2074	.63	2	3.49	2.20	26.23
2174	1.00	2 1/2	4.36	4.36	30.59
2265	.91	2 1/2	4.36	3.97	34.56
2364	.99	2 1/4	3.93	3.89	38.45
2459	.95	2 1/4	3.93	3.73	42.18
2553	.94	2 1/4	3.93	3.69	45.87
2645	.92	2 1/4	3.93	3.62	49.49
2740	.95	2	3.49	3.32	52.81
2865	1.25	2	3.49	4.36	57.17
2990	1.25	1 1/2	2.62	3.28	60.45
3180	1.90	1 1/4	2.18	4.14	64.59
3690	5.10	1/2	.87	4.44	69.03

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Jane W. ThomasSubscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of March 1986Shirley N. [Signature]
Notary PublicMy Commission Expires 2/2/87Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED
MAY 1 1986
O.C.D.
HOBBS OFFICE